
 

Desserts

Selected
Stores only Halal Menu Item Ingredients WHEAT GLUTEN GLUTEN SOURCE EGGS MILK & MILK

PRODUCTS SOY FISH MOLLUSC CRUSTACEA PEANUTS TREE NUTS TREE NUTS SOURCE LUPINS SESAME SULPHITES Serving
Size (g)

Energy
(kJ) Protein (g) Fat Total

(g)
Fat
Saturated
(g)

Carbohydr
ates (g) Sugars (g) Sodium

(mg)
Serving Size /
100g

Energy (KJ  /
100g)

Protein (g /
100g)

Fat Total (g /
100g)

Sat Fat (g /
100g)

Carbohydrates (g /
100g)

Sugars (g /
100g)

Sodium (g /
100g)

Desserts
IMPORTANT: Customers should be aware that whilst every effort is made to segregate food to maintain the
Vegan, Allergen ( eg Gluten) and Halal status of our ingredients, Individual food items may come in contact
with one another during food manufacturing &/or food preparation, and our restaurants serve products
containing allergens, as well as bacon and meat as part of our standard menu items.

n n n

Connoisseur® Cookies & Cream Icecream
Cream (28%), Skim Milk (Concentrate or Solids), Sugar, Water, Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup (Wheat),
Vegetable Oil, Cocoa (1%), Dextrose Monohydrate, High Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Origin Emulsifiers [471
(Soy), 322 (Soy)], Flavours, Mineral Salts (500,503), Salt, Vegetable Gum (410), Corn Starch, Colour (160b),
Antioxidant (319)

Y Y WHEAT N Y Y N T T N N N 65 734 2.5 9.1 5.8 20.9 13.3 88 100 1129 3.8 14.0 8.9 32.2 20.5 135

Sticky Date Pudding

Cake Mix (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Dates, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rspo Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (471, 477),
Antioxidant (307)), Milk Solids, Raising Agents (450, 500, 541), Salt, Colour (150c), Spice, Vegetable Gum
(415), Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330), Barley Malt Extract), Canola Oil, Egg, Water,
Caramel (8%) (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Butter (From Milk), Dextrose, Vegetable Fat (Rspo Palm
Oil, Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 492)), Glucose, Invert Sugar, Water, Thickener (1422), Emulsifier (471),
Caramelised Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202)), Colour (150c), Natural Caramel Flavour.
Contains Dates (Minimum 7.5%)

Y Y WHEAT Y Y Y N N N N N N 60 958 2.3 11.6 2.9 28.4 16.9 183 100 1597 3.8 19.3 4.8 47.3 28.2 305

Sticky Date Pudding with Ice Cream

Sticky Date Pudding (Cake Mix (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Dates, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rspo Palm Oil,
Emulsifiers (471, 477), Antioxidant (307)), Milk Solids, Raising Agents (450, 500, 541), Salt, Colour (150c),
Spice, Vegetable Gum (415), Preservative (202), Acidity Regulator (330), Barley Malt Extract), Canola Oil,
Egg, Water, Caramel (8%) (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Butter (From Milk), Dextrose, Vegetable Fat
(Rspo Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (322 Soy, 492)), Glucose, Invert Sugar, Water, Thickener (1422), Emulsifier
(471), Caramelised Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202)), Colour (150c), Natural Caramel
Flavour. Contains Dates (Minimum 7.5%)),
Sundae Mix (Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour.)

Y Y WHEAT Y Y Y N N N N N N 120 1380 5.2 15.7 5.6 41.5 30 249 100 1150 4.3 13.1 4.7 34.6 25.0 208

Hershey's Pie

Water, Sugar, Reduced Fat Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Skim Milk, Sugar, Vitamin A Palmitate),
Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Shortening
(Palm Oil And Soybean Oil), Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Milk, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And
Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Corn Syrup, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Contains 2%
Or Less: Natural And Artificial Flavour, Chocolate, Coconut Oil, Sodium Caseinate, Salt, Baking Soda,
Dextrose, Cocoa, Polysorbate 60, Mono- And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Sorbitan Monostearate,
Cheese Culture, Modified Food Starch, Xanthan Gum, Carbohydrate Gum, Guar Gum, Cocoa Butter, Soy
Lecithin, Malic Acid, Sodium Pyrophosphate, Milkfat, Polysorbate 65, Sodium Tripolyphosphate,
Carrageenan, Polysorbate 80, Colored With Beta Carotene And Apocarotenal

Y Y WHEAT N Y Y N N N N N N 75 1170 3.0 16.0 11.0 31.0 21.0 230 100 1560 4.0 21.3 14.7 41.3 28.0 307

Chocolate Sundae
Sundae: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour
Chocolate Fudge Topping: Sugar, Water, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Cocoa (5%), Maltodextrin, Salt,
Vegetable Gum (401), Natural Flavour, Preservative (202), Emulsifier (322)

N N Y N N N N N N N 141 1090 6.6 9.3 6.5 37.0 36.6 170 100 773 4.7 6.6 4.6 26.2 26.0 121

Caramel Sundae
Sundae: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour
Caramel Topping: Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (1442),
Vegetable Gum (401), Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Mineral Salts (500, 339), Preservative (202)

N N Y N N N N N N N 141 1130 6.6 9.6 6.9 38.6 37.1 168 100 801 4.7 6.8 4.9 27.4 26.3 119

Strawberry Sundae
Sundae Mix: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour
Strawberry Topping: Sugar, Water, Strawberries (18%), Thickeners (1422, 415), Natural Colour (163),
Natural Flavour, Food Acid (330), Preservative (202)

N N Y N N N N N N N 141 1000 6.2 8.3 5.5 35.1 34.5 136 100 709 4.4 5.9 3.9 24.9 24.5 96

Vanilla Sundae Sundae: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour N N Y N N N N N N N 141 1240 8.6 11.8 7.9 38.4 38.4 194 100 879 6.1 8.4 5.6 27.2 27.2 138

Storm Oreo ®
Sundae Mix: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour ,
Oreo Crumb (Cocoa Powder (8.3%), High Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agent (500), Emulsifier (322 Soy
Lecithin), Corn Starch, Flavour)

Y Y WHEAT N Y Y N N N N N N 295 2380 15.0 21.9 13.7 77.3 65.7 458 100 807 5.1 7.4 4.6 26.2 22.3 155

Storm Flake®
Sundae Mix: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour
Flake Garnish: Sugar, Milk Solids, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Flavours.

Y y WHEAT N Y N N T T
ALMOND

N N N 289 2330 19.3 21.9 13.7 70.0 69.7 314 100 806 6.7 7.6 4.7 24.2 24.1 109

Storm M&M’S® Minis

Sundae Mix: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour
M and M Minis: Milk Chocolate 75% [Sugar, Milk Solids, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat, Soy
Lecithin (322 (Soy)), Salt, Flavour], Sugar, Starch (Wheat), Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Colours (171, 102, 129,
110, 133), Vegetable Gum (414), Thickener (Dextrin), Glazing Agent (903).

Y Y BARLEY t Y Y N T T N N N 309 2700 15.4 26.3 17.1 85.4 84.2 324 100 874 5.0 8.5 5.5 27.6 27.2 105

Drumstick® Mini Vanilla

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Vegetable Oil And Or Cream, Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup (Wheat And Or Corn),
Milk Solids, Cocoa Solids (1.7%), Maltodextrin, Vegetable Origin Emulsifiers [322 (Soy), 477, 471 (Soy), 492],
Vegetable Gums (412, 440), Thickener (1442), Salt, Flavours, Mineral Salt (339), Preservative (202)Contains
Milk, Wheat And Soy.may Contain Traces Of Peanut And Tree Nuts (412), Caramelised Sugar, Mineral Salts
(500, 341), Flavours, Antioxidant (319)

Y Y WHEAT N Y Y N T T N N N 49 588 1.5 5.7 5.1 20.0 12.9 46 100 1200 3.1 11.6 10.4 40.8 26.3 94

Soft Serve Cone
Sundae: Milk, Milk Solids, Sugar, Cream, Dextrose Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407, 412, 466),
Mineral Salts (331, 339), Flavour
Ice Cream Cone: Wheat Flour, Wheaten Cornflour, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier(322 [Soy]), Sugar, Salt, Mineral
Salt (500), Colour (110)

Y Y WHEAT N Y Y N N N N N N 117 860 5.9 7.7 5.1 27.9 24.7 133 100 735 5.0 6.6 4.4 23.8 21.1 114

Party Cake Water, Cream (15%), Sugar, Milk Solids, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Maltodextrin, Cocoa, Vegetable Origin
Emulsifiers (477, 471, Soy), Vegetable Gum (412), Flavours, Vegetable Oil, Colours (120, 160c, 141, 100) Y Y WHEAT N Y Y N T T N N N 49 375 1.0 3.2 2.1 13.7 11.0 34 100 765 2.0 6.5 4.3 28.0 22.4 69
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